BOX ASSIGNMENTS	Ub - :	26-2000	DO NOT USE F	OR TRADEMARKS
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSI	ONED OF !			
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATT	4714	390004	F.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART	Y(IES) (A3SIGNORS(S)):			
1. Michael K. GUNARATNAM	`~\ . 10	Philip R. KWOK		
3. Perry D. LITHGOW	(0.00.			
J. 13		6.		
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF	JEVINALDADTVIJES) ATTACH	8. ED2 □VES ☑NO		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONT	ANTHONY AT I ACTION	CD: []1E0 [A]NO		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) R	ECEIVING INTEREST:			
NAME: ResMed Limited				
ADDRESS: 97 Waterloo Road, No	orth Ryde, NSW 2113 AUSTRA	LIA		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRE		⊠NO		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	(DOCUMENT):			
(Submit herewith only one doc document)	ument for recordation—multiple	e copies of same Assigni	ment signed by differe	ni inventors is one
		REST EXEC.	DATE: 1) June 5, 200	
⊠ORIGINAL [FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY		2& 3) June 6,	
CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION			
SECURITY [MERGER OTHER:	DATE I DATE	O ON DECLADATION	LAND
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATT	<u>Y!)</u> 1) June 5, 2000; 2&3) June	6, 2000		N AND
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S		SHEET(S) attached?]YES ⊠NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1st INVENTOR If not in Item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1
09/498,705 270898				
Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should		6. NUMBER INVOL' APPLNS <u>1</u> + PAT		<u>1</u>
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FEE	ENCLOSED: (Code 5	581)
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL x \$	•	,
1100 New York Avenue, NW				
Ninth Floor				
Washington, DC 20005-3918		O IE ABOVE EEE IOA	MICCINIC OR INADEOLIA	ATE CHARGE
5.5 ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N	AISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I	NUMBER: 03-3975
PMS 270898	P69US1	UNDER ORDER NO	74066	270898
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU	RE	. 170 . 170		
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct	and any attached cop	y is a true copy of
the original document.	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			 _
	1	10. Total number of p	ages <u>including</u> this	
els - V		cover sheet, attachme		2
et - 1		(do not file dup. Cove	i sileet)	
Signatur	e ()			
Attorney: Glenn J. Perry		 Date: June 20, 200	00	
Reg. No. <u>28458</u> Atty/Sec: GJP/MLM	TEL: (202) 861-3070	FAX: (202) 8		
Aug/Sec. Our /iviLivi		IRN RECEIPT (PAT-103		
/21/2000 NLUANG 00000095 0949870			-	
FC:581	10.00 00			

30066862_1.DOC

PATENT

PAT-114X 11/1999

REEL: 010868 FRAME: 0634

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918

RECORDED: 06/20/2000

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA				
executed with or after application				
Atty. Dkt. PMS 270898				
M#	Client Ref.			

NONPROVISIONA

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

(1) Michael K. GUNARATNAM (2) Philip R. KWOK (3) Perry D. LITHGOW (4) (4) Inventor(s) The receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: INSERT ResMed Limited ASSIGNEE(s) ANDRESS(ES) AUSTRALIA TITLE OF Invention GAS DELIVERY CONNECTION ASSEMBLY for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: NOTE → (A) ✓ even date herewith (Complete (B) On In U.S. Applin. No. 09/498,705 filled February 7, 2000 AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE; in linerate at SSIGNEE is undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE is interest as ASSIGNEE; successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to its interest as ASSIGNEE; in contacting the rerby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE in the SSIGNEE in the SSIGNEE in the SSIGNEE in the SSIGNEE is undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Suto LLP of the above address to insert hereon any turther identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. INVENTORS Philip R. KNOK (4) Week access the said sufficiency of record in said applications that said ASSIGNEE is undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Suto LLP of the above address to insert hereon any turther identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. NOTE → The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Suto LLP of the above address to insert hereon any turther identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. NOTE → The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Suto LLP of the above ad	lr the undersigned, to	n consideration of the sum of Ten I wit:	Dollars (\$10.00) and other	good and valuable	e consideration paid to each of
NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S) (3) Perry D. LITHGOW (5) (4) (5) (5) (5) (5) (6) (5) (6) (5) (6) (7) (8) (8) (8) (8) (9) (9) (9) (9	INSERT	(1) Michael K. GUNARATNAM		(2) Phili	p R. KWOK
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: INSERT ResMed Limited NAME(s) OF 97 Waterloo Road ASSIGNEE(s) AUSTRALIA (hereinalter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as TITLE OF INVENTION GAS DELIVERY CONNECTION ASSEMBLY for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America. NOTE (A) even date herewith (Complete (B) on AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of sald ASSIGNEE; its undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Surro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. NOTE AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Surro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. NOTE AND THE VENTORS 1): NAME: Phillip R. KNOK	NAME(S) OF				
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) AUSTRALIA (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as ITILE OF INVENTION GAS DELIVERY CONNECTION ASSEMBLY for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: NOTE → (A) ⊆ even date herewith (B) □ on AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinster act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinster act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE stull protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE → The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. NVENTORS	* *			x bo	ox if continued on page 2
NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) North Ryde, NSW 2113 AUSTRALIA (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as TITLE OF INVENTION GAS DELIVERY CONNECTION ASSEMBLY for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: NOTE → (A) even date herewith (Complete (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 09/498,705 filed February 7, 2000 AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE. Its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE. AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter at on derail of said ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE here as ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE here as ASSIGNEE. INVENTORS DATE SIGNED WITNESSES WITNESSES WITNESSES AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pilisbury Madison & Suito LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. Phillip R ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE	<u>-</u>	•	wledged by the undersigne	ed who at the requ	uest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
ASSIGNEE(S) North Ryde, NSW 2113 AUSTRALIA (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as TITLE OF INVENTION GAS DELIVERY CONNECTION ASSEMBLY for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: NOTE (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 09/498,705 filed February 7, 2000 AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEEs tull protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. NOTE HORD REPAIR OF THE STATE OF THE PROPRE TH	INSERT	ResMed Limited			
(hereinafter designated 'ASSIGNEE') the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as TITLE OF INVENTION GAS DELIVERY CONNECTION ASSEMBLY for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: NOTE → → (A) ✓ even date herewith (Complete (B) ☐ on line A, B and/or C) (C) ☑ in U.S. Appln. No. 09/498,705 filed February 7, 2000 AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE. Its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE. The SIGNEE is the successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE in SIGNEE in S	NAME(S) OF	97 Waterloo Road			
(hereinafter designated 'ASSIGNEE') the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as TITLE OF INVENTION GAS DELIVERY CONNECTION ASSEMBLY for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: NOTE → (A) even date herewith (Complete (B) on (Ine A, B and/or C) (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 09/498,705 filed February 7, 2000 AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE. Its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned derived pagee (s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to Assign the interest and the adversigned protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE → The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. INVENTORS Name: Phillip R ANNOK	ASSIGNEE(S)	North Ryde, NSW 2113			
TITLE OF INVENTION GAS DELIVERY CONNECTION ASSEMBLY for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: NOTE → (A) even date herewith (Complete (B) on line A, B and/or C) (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 09/498,705 filed February 7, 2000 AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE 5 full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE → The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. INVENTORS					
line A, B and/or C) (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 09/498,705 filed February 7, 2000 AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE → The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. INVENTORS DATE SIGNED STATURE 2000 WITNESSES	<u>NOTE</u> → →	(A) 🔀 even date herewith	uted an application for Lett	ers Patents of the	United States of America:
said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. INVENTORS			/498,705	filed Febr	ruary 7, 2000
Name: Michael K. GUNARATNAM 2) Name: Philip R. KYOK 2000 Sencular Track Control Tone 2000 Control Track Control Tone Control Control	said ASSIGNEE, for its inthereinafter act on behalf a essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE \rightarrow	terest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns at of said ASSIGNEE; ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify o ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury N	nd legals representatives; the unders and execute any papers for ASSIGN the invention hereby transferred.	signed agree(s) that the a	attomey of record in said application shall gns and legal representatives, deemed ny further identification necessary or desirable
Name: Michael K. GUNARATNAM 2) Name: Phillip R. KWOK		NTORS /			VITNESSES ()
Name: Philip R. K. WOK Philip R. WOK		ALK CUNADATNAM	3/1 04/		2 / BERALDINI JACKSON
Name: Phillip R. KYOK		1. 10	Ob Jun	£ 2000 3	Carry Morn
					RAICHARL MOORE
	<i></i>	/ / 7//	06 JUN	JE 2000 📉	(whool bres
Name: Perry D. LITHGOW					RICHARD TONES
4) Name:					
Name:	,				
5) Name:					
Name:	·				

PAT-114 12/99

PATENT REEL: 010868 FRAME: 0635